## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 09-00453 **Version**: 4

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/6/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/16/2009 Final action: 6/16/2009

Title: Adopt a Resolution ratifying the Proclamation of a Local Emergency related to the Jesusita Fire

pursuant to Government Code Sections 8558 and 8630 and confirming the request to the Governor of California, by the Acting Director of Emergency Services, to proclaim the County of Santa Barbara to

be in a State of Emergency.

Sponsors: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE, OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution/ Proclamation of Local Emergency/ Proclamation of State of Emergency, 2. Resolution

Reaffirmation the Jesusita Fire Local Emergency 6/2/09, 3. Comment Letter, 4. Reaffirmation of

Proclamation of Local Emergency 6/16/09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2009	4	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass
6/2/2009	3	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass
5/19/2009	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
5/12/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass